 1
        AV-705,  706,  707/B LCD Keypad
 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS V3.06 (Item: 4710, A4BKE)
The AV-7075, AV-706 and AV-707 EasyKey™ are the future-generation
keypads, with the AV-707 New Look shape, fully-customized
microprocessor remote station, multitasks functions with 32 Keypad ID’s.
The AV-706 is an economic version LCD keypad, with same operations
principles as AV-707. The AV-707, AV-707B and AV-706 are compatible with EasyLoader™

messages (e.g. time of day, service information, etc.), in Latin or Hebrew characters.
Verify that your keypad/s version is same as panel version or higher (newer)
Ordering Information:
AV-707E: English text keypad. AV-707ETP: English text keypad with added Tamper.
AV-707B: English text keypad with three functions key (fit panels Ver. 2.16 and later).
AV-706E: English text keypad. AV-706ETP: English text keypad with added Tamper.
AV-705: Remote keypad without LCD display (as AV-707) fits PRO, SMS & Dublo panels.
1. Wiring the AV-707, AV-706 and AV-705
AV-4044/4008PRO, AV-4009D Dublo supports up to four AV-707/706 keypads, AV-4016, 4016
Dublo control panel supports up to seven keypads. When using four keypad or more add power
supply (like AV-21) to prevent loading the panel’s power supply.
To connect more keypads to the same system, add an external power supply (as AV-21). Wire
length for each AV-707/706 Keypad should not exceed 200 meters, when using 0.5 mm
2 wires.
In few keypads system, wire all keypads in parallel.
OR  YEL
OR  YEL